WABA U15 ROLL OF HONOUR

BCAA (2007-2014)

YEAR
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

PLACE
Koprivnica
Herceg Novi
Porec
Zapresic¢
Zagreb
Celje
Kraljevica

Tuzla

WINNER

Jing Jang
Herceg Novi
Croatia 2006
Medvescak
Tresnjevka 2009
Novi Zagreb
Tresnjevka 2009
Jedinstvo BHT

FINAL-FOUR MVP
Nika Baric

Ana Turcinovic
Ruzica Dzankic

Ana MarijaBegic

Iva Slonjsak

Tihana Stojisavljevic
Lea Cutura

Melisa Brcaninovic

MZRKL (2015-2106) & WABA (2017-

YEAR
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

PLACE

Celje
Podgorica
Zagreb
Ljubljana
Beograd

*
Aleksandrovac

Igalo

WINNER
Croatia 2006
Tresnjevka 2009
llirija

llirija
Tresnjevka 2009
Cinkarna Celje
Feniks

Primorje

FINALIST SCORE FINAL-FOUR MVP
Jedinstvo 72-63  Lucija Kostic
Zagreb 67-39  Franka Zadro
Tresnjevka 2009 74-47  Manca Vrecer
Tresnjevka 2009 102-85 Sara Garic
Cinkarna Celje 65-59  Nika Rodek
Tresnjevka 2009 59-58 Hana Predojevic

Ratgeber Akademia 83-61 Jelena Bulajic

WINNING COACH
Boris Virag

Dean Nemec
Alen Ploj

Rok Heiligstein
Zeljko Ciglar
Danica Talajic
Nevena Gasic

Dragan Prga

* The coronavirus pandemic forced WABA Board to cancel the 2020 Final-Four. Current regular-season leader
Cinkarna Celje was crowned as the champion of 2019-20 WABA U15 season.




FINAL-FOUR ALL-STAR TEAM

CELJE 2015

Lucija Kostic (Cro) Lana Tepes (Med) Lorena Mihic (Vod) Anja Perko (Jed) Bruna Bilic (Cro)

PODGORICA 2016

Franka Zadro (Tre) Nika Muhl (Tre) Nikolina Vlasic (Zag)  Sara Kastelic (Jez) Valentina Ribic (Mrb)

ZAGREB 2017

Aneja Petrovic (Jez) Tia Tajhar (SI.K) Marta Ostojic (Tre) Sara Garic (Ili) Manca Vrecer (lli)

LJUBLJANA 2018

Zoja Stirn (Tri) Anja Dragar (Jez) Marta Ostojic (Tre) Ana Vita Micunovic (lli) Tara Pulevic (lli)

BEOGRAD 2019

2020
The coronavirus pandemic forced WABA Board to cancel the 2020 Final-Four.
ALEKSANDROVAC 2021
HERCEG NOVI 2022

Jelena Bulajic (Pri) Sanja Aksam (Pri) Kitty Halmagyi (Rat)  Andjela Reakocevic (SS)Lena Bilic (Tre)

STATS LEADERS — REGULAR SEASON

SEASON MVP POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS

2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Marta Ostojic (Tresnjevka) Edita Poljac — 23.4
Helena Galunic (Orka) Helena Galunic —23.4
Dorja lva Zaja (Tresnjevka) Dominika Baa —29.1

Jovana Savkovic (Buducnost) Ella Majstorovic —26.9

Jelena Bulajic (Primorje)  Jelena Bulajic —32.7

Iva Sos (Zagreb) Nika Ocvirk — 25.1

Patricija Peric—9.7
Tea Josipovic —16.6
Tea Josipovic —23.4
Lana Vukcevic — 13.3
Sanja Aksam —15.2

Zala Mali—-14.6

Edita Poljac — 4.6
Marta Ostojic — 6.3
Jovana Savkovic — 5.4
Jovana Savkovic — 6.9
Bettina Bojtar — 5.0

Mila Kovacevic — 5.4




